B FA-67-1, -1Q, -21, -23

‘4N-m

FA-67-1Q N 2ok
1

RY—RY K
1110

FA-67-1,-21,-23

T
IHR%v 5 Z(30Nm @
SR No.2

4\(

e

< ~ 7 7 Assy
B HA (W) EEL AL (dB)
i FA L) -
L 1600 90
FA-67-1, -21, -23
67- aY 1350 85
FA-67-1 FA-67-21
FA-67-1Q s FA-67-1Q Y 1350 85
IR O
aB on &=

BE| ToE2 | #aEs|8 & & =& F-ES | mEES |8 & &

FA-67-1 AO4 | BB-6204ZZ | 5412051001 | R—)LRF7YLS 1 FA-67-21
— | A-208001-00 | 5412106234 | A{kZEAss'y 1 C20 | 0-s40 5412055255 | "O" 24 1 (FRDOBRUNIFA-67-1E HBETT, )
106 | A-119106-00 | 5412050624 | 4%/ \RIL 1 D21 | cs-5108B 5412051168 | AARMAREALL 2 201 | A-208201-04 | 5412106255 | Afk 1
110 | A-086110-00 | 5412050437 | A& 5 1 EO03 | PW-8 5412055414 | FEESE 1 303 | A-110303-01 | 5412050605 | FER = 1
117 | A-086117-00 | 5412050438 | A& FI1E4a 1 E21 | sw-5 5412056414 | RF) T Tvix 2 304 | A-110304-01 | 5412069948 | FERIFZ 1
120 | A-200120-00 | 5412060603 | AR FE 1 — | NP-0740 5412060277 | 7—=24535R)L 1 315 | A-109315-00 | 5412069943 | BEREHIT v a2 1
182A | A-086182-00 | 5412050443 | ARL—F 1 — | NP-0742 5412060282 | T—=24G5R)L 1 321 | A-110321-02 | 5412069949 | EERIFZAILL 1
187 | A-086187-00 | 5412050444 [ #A&/\UK)LIEHa 1 — | A-208090-00 | 5412106241 | TL—K+twk 1
BO1 | NR-415 5412055138 | =—KJLO— 1 208 | A-208208-00 | 5412106222 | TL—FK 4 FA-67-23
B02 | NR-312 5412055101 | =—K)LO—5 1 — | A-208091-00 | 5412106242 | AR LFHubk 1 (TR DEBRHUIEFA-B7-1 L BT, )
C01 | 0-s20 5412055230 | "O"Jv 4 1 423 | A-208423-00 | 5412106218 | AR JLE=F#> 1 201 | A-208201-05 | 5412106257 | Ak 1
— | A-208001-50 | 5412106235 | A{KZEAss'y 1 015 | A-208015-00 | 5412106239 | FEFEHAssy 1 303 | A-097303-02 | 5412069884 | TR 2 1
101 AikE 1 301 | A-208301-00 | 5412106228 | FEH & 1 304 | A-097304-02 | 5412069885 | FERIFZ 1
104 Jwia 1 426 | A-208426-00 | 5412106219 | RA LY 1 321 | A-029321-C | 5412050344 | FERIEZAR/LH 1
140 | A-208140-00 | 5412106197 | &+ vk 1 — | A208072-00 | 5412106240 | FERH/S—Ass’y 1 — | A-208072-02 | 5412106258 | FERA/N\—Assy 1
201 | A-208201-00 | 5412106237 | Z{k 1 335 | A-208335-00 | 5412106230 | BEHH/\— 1 335 | A-208335-01 | 5412106231 | FERH/N— 1
207 | A-208207-01 | 5412106293 | O—#4 1 D01 | Ccs-512 5412070413 | ARANRMLRILE 3 D01 | cs-512 5412070413 | RAFUFTHRILE 3
209 | A-208209-00 | 5412106194 | K& 1 EO01 | sw-5 5412056414 | RT) G Tyix 3 EO1 [ sw-5 5412056414 | RFYL T D9v 3
(B03)| sP-26 5412056272 [ R TEY 1 — | PKO-NP34 [ 9502000025 | S~L 1 — | PKO-NP66 | 9502001182 | S_JL 1
210 | A-208210-00 | 5412106198 | K iELZE 1 — | NP-0741 5412060281 | T—=2455~ )L 1 — | NP-0741 5412060281 | 7—=24535~)L 1
(B04 )| sP-1.56 5412056245 | R TEY 1 092 | A-208092-00 | 5412106223 | F&:E 3% 1 | O®\HIORTRRSATVSBEES L. ARNOBRATHRSATOET,
211 | A-208211-00 | 5412106220 | R[EET= 1 0O REARD209, 210, 221 DERZIZIE( ) ROBRAHBENET,
213 | A-208213-00 | 5412106221 | Ef%ERS EE 1 FA-67-1Q O HRESEROBRAOHHSMBATEET,
221 | A-096221-00 | 5412050502 | Bh%E 1 (FRDEBRHLUSNILFA-B7-1 L BT, ) O BRETXORICE, Bt BRESLBRYESHRIEE,
(222)| A-025222-00 | 5412050337 | Zz )Lk 1 201 | A-208201-06 | 5412106592 | ZA{k 1
250 | A-208250-00 | 5412106217 | HE&H/S— 1 308 | A-208308-00 | 5412106338 | RR—+ 1 WiEE R R
303 | A-097303-00 | 5412050505 | FER 1 639 | A-107639-00 | 5412050556 | HEZA/N\—#Z 1 ACNo. | maE= | ToEHUE | & =
304 | A-097304-01 | 5412050507 | FERIZ 1 D21 | cs-516 5412051171 | AREFAFARILE 2 F-110 | 5412052061 | 26mm FOZ/8F 1
314 | A-109314-00 | 5412050586 | FEEHES (T=0.5) (1) E21 | sw-5 5412056414 | RT) 5 Jwix 2 F-704 | 5412052207 | 4mm KALVF 1
A-109314-01 | 5412050587 | FER#ES (T=0.3) (1) — | A-200012-00 | 5412070111 | ¥ 75—Ass'y F-708 | 5412052211 | 8mm AfALLF 1
A-109314-02 | 5412050588 | HER#ES (T=0.2) (1) || 182B | W-065182-00| 5412056711 | AL —F 1
321 | A-029321-C | 5412050344 | FEFMZAILE 1 237 | A-094237-00 | 5412050489 | HEF5E 1
434 | A-025434-00 | 5412050340 | R7YU T ES 1 250 | A-200250-00 | 5412060618 | HE&H/\— 1 012 | Azosoizoo | Sriaacesa 275 AsSy (51 Lo )
436 | D-008436-00 | 5412051324 | RFPYL ST HHZ 1 289 | A-110289-00 | 5412050602 | ¥ 75 FL—h 1
604 | A-025604-02 | 5412050341 [ X Z/\URIL 1 290 | A-200290-00 | 5412060619 | ¥R TSR TS 1
605 | A-107605-00 | 5412050555 | XZ/\URILIEFE 1 292 | A-110292-00 | 5412050604 | <75 FL—hHRLE 1
AO1 | BB-608ZZ | 5412070214 | R—ILRFPYLS 1 B31 | sP-322 5412056283 | AT TEY 1
A02 | BB-6200ZZ | 5412070216 | R—JLATYLY 1 C21 | 0-s40 5412055255 | "O"J2 4 1
A03 | BB-608 5412050985 | R—JLRTYLY 1

PRINTED IN JAPAN 9502001188 Rev.05



MODELS : FA-67-1, -1Q, -9,

EXPLODED VIEW 62) o
™ gcigionn [~ \I Three Bond
©) Lot itonig P FA67-1Q 1324
Daphne
Eponex »
SR No.2 :
: @ FA-67-1,-9,-21,-23
Daphne
Eponex (30N+*m
SR No.2
. .
—
Three Bond 4
—_
1401 45@ L —.
OPTION
— EXhBQSt cover Assy Output (W) Sound pressure level
(with silencer) (dB)
Without 1600 90
FA-67-1, -9, -21, -23
With 1350 85
FA-67-21 FA-67-1Q With 1350 85
ndexNo. | Fuji | Parts No. | Part dex No o. | Parts No. | Part Name Q o.|  Fuji | Parts No. | PartN aty
FA-67-1 — | A-208091-00 | 5412106242 | Bevel Gear Kit 1 FA-67-9
— [ A-208001-00 [ 5412106234 [ Housing Cover Ass'y (Re) 1 423 | A-208423-00 | 5412106218 | Bevel Pinion 1 It is common with FA-67-1 excluding the parts below.
106 | A-119106-00 | 5412050624 | Throttle Valve Handle 1 015 | A-208015-00 [ 5412106239 | Wheel Spindle Ass'y 1 — | A-208001-02 | 5412106249 | Housing Cover Ass'y (NPT) 1
110 | A-086110-00 | 5412050437 | Throttle Valve 1 301 | A-208301-00 | 5412106228 | Wheel Spindle 1 106 | A-119106-00 | 5412050624 | Throttle Valve Handle 1
117 | A-086117-00 | 5412050438 | Throttle Valve Spring 1 426 | A-208426-00 | 5412106219 | Bevel Gear 1 110 | A-086110-00 | 5412050437 | Throttle Valve 1
120 | A-200120-00 | 5412060603 | Throttle Valve Cover (Rc) 1 — [ A-208072-00 [ 5412106240 | Wheel Guard Ass'y 1 117 | A-086117-00 | 5412050438 | Throttle Valve Spring 1
182A | A-086182-00 | 5412050443 | Strainer 1 335 | A-208335-00 | 5412106230 | Wheel Guard 1 120 | A-200120-01 | 5412077860 | Throttle Valve Cover (NPT) 1
187 | A-086187-00 | 5412050444 | Throttle Valve Handle Spring 1 DO1 | cs-512 5412070413 | Cap Screw 3 182A | A-086182-00 | 5412050443 | Strainer 1
BO1 | NR-415 5412055138 | Needle Roller 1 EO1 | sw-5 5412056414 | Spring Washer 3 187 | A-086187-00 | 5412050444 | Throttle Valve Handle Spring 1
BO2 | NR-312 5412055101 | Needile Roller 1 — | PKO-NP34 | 9502000025 | Label 1 BO1 | NR415 5412055138 | Needle Roller 1
co1 | o-s20 5412055230 | "O"Ring 1 — | NP-0741 5412060281 | Warning Sticker 1 BO2 | NR-312 5412055101 | Needle Roller 1
— | A-208001-50 | 5412106235 [ Housing Cover semi Ass'y 1 092 | A-208092-00 | 5412106223 | Governor 1 C01 | O-S20 5412055230 | "O"Ring 1
101 Housing Cover 1 — | A-208001-50 | 5412106235 [ Housing Cover semi Ass'y 1
104 Bushing 1 FA-67-1Q 101 Housing Cover 1
140 | A-208140-00 | 5412106197 | Cup Nut 1 It is common with FA-67-1 excluding the parts below. 104 Bushing 1
201 | A-208201-00 | 5412106237 | Housing 1 201 | A-208201-06 [ 5412106592 | Housing 1 201 | A-208201-02 [ 5412106251 | Housing 1
207 | A-208207-01 | 5412106293 | Rotor 1 308 | A-208308-00 | 5412106338 | Spacer 1 303 | A-041303-A | 5412050346 | Wheel Flange (A) 1
209 | A-208209-00 | 5412106194 | Cylinder 1 639 | A-107639-00 | 5412050556 | Exhaust Cover Holder 1 304 | A-100304-02 | 5412050527 | Wheel Flange (B) 1
(B03)| SP-26 5412056272 | Spring Pin 1 D21 | cs-516 5412051171 | Cap Screw 2 308A | A-096308-00 | 5412050504 | Spacer (A) 1
210 | A-208210-00 | 5412106198 | Cylinder Upper Plate 1 E21 | sw-5 5412056414 | Spring Washer 2 308B | A-203308-03 | 5412104750 | Spacer (B) 1
(B04 )| SP-1.56 5412056245 | Spring Pin 1 — | A-200012-00 [ 5412070111 | Exhaust Cover Ass'y D02 | CS-6355 5412051203 | Cap Screw 1
211 | A-208211-00 | 5412106220 | Cylinder Lower Plate 1 182B | W-065182-00( 5412056711 | Strainer 1 — | A-208072-01 | 5412106247 | Wheel Guard Ass'y 1
213 | A-208213-00 | 5412106221 | Adjusting Collar 1 237 | A-094237-00 | 5412050489 | Muffler Pad 1 335 | A-208335-00 | 5412106230 | Wheel Guard 1
221 | A-096221-00 | 5412050502 | Spindle Bearing Cover 1 250 | A-200250-00 | 5412060618 | Exhaust Cover 1 DO1 | cs-528 5412051178 | Cap Screw 3
(222)| A-025222-00 | 5412050337 | Felt Ring 1 289 | A-110289-00 | 5412050602 | Muffler Plate 1 EO1 | sw-5 5412056414 | Spring Washer 3
250 | A-208250-00 | 5412106217 | Exhaust Cover 1 290 | A-200290-00 | 5412060619 | Muffler Spring 1 — | NP-0741 5412060281 | Warning Sticker 1
303 | A-097303-00 | 5412050505 | Wheel Flange (A) 1 292 | A-110292-00 | 5412050604 | Muffler Plate Holder 1 092 | A-208092-01 [ 5412106224 | Governor 1
304 | A-097304-01 | 5412050507 | Wheel Flange (B) 1 B31 | sP-322 5412056283 | Spring Pin 1 | O Spare parts without part number are not sold separately.
314 | A-109314-00 | 5412050586 [ W. S. Washer (T=0.5) (1) C21 | O-S40 5412055255 | "O"Ring 1 O The related parts are shown in a thick frame.
A-109314-01 | 5412050587 | W. S. Washer (T=0.3) (1) FA-67-21 O #209, #210 and #221 are supplied together with parts shown in ().
A-109314-02 | 5412050588 | W. S. Washer (T=0.2) (1) It is common with FA-67-1 excluding the parts below. O Specify parts number and quantity when ordering.
321 | A-029321-C | 5412050344 | Detent Bolt 1 201 | A-208201-04 [ 5412106255 | Housing 1| mStandard Accessories (FA-67-1 -1Q -21,-23)
434 | A-025434-00 | 5412050340 | Bearing Washer 1 303 | A-110303-01 | 5412050605 | Wheel Flange (A) 1
) AC No. | Parts No. I Description I Qty
436 | D-008436-00 | 5412051324 | Bearing Holder 1 304 | A-110304-01 | 5412069948 | Wheel Flange (B) 1
604 | A-025604-02 | 5412050341 | Dead Handle 1 315 | A-109315-00 | 5412069943 | Wheel Spindle Bushing 1 F-110 | 5412052061 | 26mm Open-end Wrench 1
605 | A-107605-00 | 5412050555 | Dead Handle Joint 1 321 | A-110321-02 | 5412069949 | Detent Bolt 1 F-704 5412052207 | 4mm Hex. Pin Wrench 1
A01 | BB-608ZZ 5412070214 | Ball Bearing 1 FA-67-23 F-708 5412052211 8mm Hex. Pin Wrench 1
A02 | BB-6200ZZ | 5412070216 | Ball Bearing 1 It is common with FA-67-1 excluding the parts below. WStandard Accessories (FA-67-9)
A03 | BB-608 5412050985 | Ball Bearing 1 201 | A-208201-05 [ 5412106257 | Housing 1
A04 | BB-6204ZZ | 5412051001 | Ball Bearing 1 303 | A-097303-02 | 5412069884 | Wheel Flange (A) 1
c20 | o-s40 5412055255 | "O"Ring 1 304 | A-097304-02 | 5412069885 | Wheel Flange (B) 1 F109 | 5412052060 | 24mm Open-end Wrench i
D21 | cs-510B 5412051168 | Button Head Cap Screw 2 321 | A-029321-C | 5412050344 | Detent Bolt 1 F-203 | 5412052087 | Open-end Pin Wrench 1
EO03 | PW-8 5412055414 | Washer 1 — | A-208072-02 | 5412106258 | Wheel Guard Ass'y 1 F-704 5412052207 | 4mm Hex. Pin Wrench 1
E21 | sw-5 5412056414 | Spring Washer 2 335 | A-208335-01 | 5412106231 | Wheel Guard 1 F-707 | 5412052210 | 7mm Hex. Pin Wrench 1
— | NP-0740 5412060277 | Warning Sticker 1 DO1 | Cs-512 5412070413 | Cap Screw 3
— | NP-0742 5412060282 | Warning Sticker 1 EO1 | sw-5 5412056414 | Spring Washer 3 | MOPTION (For FA-67-1,-9, -21, -23)
— | A-208090-00 [ 5412106241 | Blade Set 1 — | PKO-NP66 | 9502001182 | Label IRl oo No | Fuii No. Parts No.
208 | A-208208-00 | 5412106222 | Rotor Blade 4 — | NP-0741 5412060281 | Warning Sticker 1 012 | A-208012-00 | 5412106344 | Exhaust Cover Ass'y (With silencer)

PRINTED IN JAPAN 9502001188 Rev.05



